# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/23/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CML TECHNOLOGIES CORP.		02/21/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CML EMERGENCY SERVICES INC.	
Street Address:	75 boul. De la Technologie	
City:	Gatineau QC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J8Z 3G4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78543155	CML
Serial Number:	76496574	PATRIOT
Serial Number:	74355189	RESCUE-STAR
Registration Number:	2501192	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	2557090	SENTINEL STATS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)236-4064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (613) 234-5280 Email: info@trade-mark.ca

Correspondent Name: Flansberry, Menard & Associates

Address Line 1: 504 Kent Street

Ottawa, CANADA K2P 2B9 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0868**

900044263

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1908-GEN (CML ASSIGNMENT)	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mylene Dao	
Signature:	/md/	
Date:	03/15/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CML Technologies to CML Emergency Services (ASSIGNMENT)#page1.tif source=CML Technologies to CML Emergency Services (ASSIGNMENT)#page2.tif source=CML Technologies to CML Emergency Services (ASSIGNMENT)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0869

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN THE U.S.

WHEREAS **CML TECHNOLOGIES CORP.**, a Canadian corporation, whose principal place of business is 75 boul. De la Technologie, Gatineau, Quebec, Canada J8Z 3G4, has adopted the following trade-marks which were filed and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and presently still pending and registered:

78-543155 CML
76-496574 PATRIOT
74-355189 RESCUE-STAR
2501192 SENTINEL
2557090 SENTINEL STATS

J82 364

AND WHEREAS on January <u>23</u>, 2006, **CML EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.**, whose principal place of business is 75 boul. De la Technologie, Gatineau, Quebec, Canada J8Z 3G4, was desirous of acquiring said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which was acknowledged, CML TECHNOLOGIES CORP. assigned unto the said CML EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified applications and registrations thereof as and from the date noted above.

David Jeffer.	Sand Jeffey
Name: Position: Vice Pier Elect	Name: Position: Vice President
CML TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	CML EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
Date: Fab. 31, 3006	Date: FEB. 21, 2006
Witness: S. W. Gugna	Witness: B. D. Dugnio
Print Name: GEDRGE D. GREGORIO	Print Name: <u>GEORGE D. GREGORIO</u>
Address: 75 Boul. DE LA TECHNOLO	Address: 75 Ball. DE LA TECHNOLOGIE
GATINETHU, SC	GATINEHU, &C

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0870

J82 364

# ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADE MARK IN CANADA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT

CML TECHNOLOGIES CORP., having its principal office or place of business at 75 boul. De la Technologie, Gatineau, Quebec, Canada J8Z 3G4, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by CML EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC., having its principal office or place of business at 75 boul. De la Technologie, Gatineau, Quebec, Canada J8Z 3G4, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has agreed to sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to the trade-marks appearing in Schedule "A" attached hereto, filed and registered in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and said application and registrations are still subsisting.

The Assignee appoints Flansberry, Menard & Associates, whose full post office address in Canada is Intellectual Property House, 504 Kent Street, Ottawa, Ontario, K2P 2B9 as the firm to whom any notice in respect of the application and/or registrations may be sent, and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the application and/or registrations may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given or served upon the applicant and/or registrant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has hereunto affixed his/her signature under his/her hand this <u>2/11</u> day of January, 2006. FEBRUARY, ASS.

CML TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

Witnessed by: A. B. Bugano.

Name: GEDRGE D. GREGORIO

(Authorized Signing Officer)

Name: Devid Jeffry

Title: V. a. President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0871

# SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trade-mark</u>	Registration No.	Application No.
CML & Design	TMA650,313	1,238,853
CML TECHNOLOGIES INC. & Design	TMA473,964	733,872
PATRIOT	TMA626,042	1,128,495
RESCUE-STAR	TMA448,790	719,240
SENTINEL	TMA605,542	1,162,265
VISUALGIS ADMIN		1,216,710

**RECORDED: 03/15/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0872